EXHIBIT 4

OTHER AUTHORIZATIONS

Applicant, Oregon Public Broadcasting, is the licensee of the following television and
radio broadcast stations and translator stations.

Call Sign Location Facility ID #

Television Broadcast:

KOPB-TV/DT Portland, OR 50589
KOAB-TV/DT Bend, OR 50588
KOAC-TV/DT Corvallis, OR 50590
KEPB-TV/DT Eugene, OR 50591
KTVR/KTVR-DT La Grande, OR 50592
Radio Broadcast:

KOPB-FM Portland, OR 50607
KOAB-FM Bend, OR 50609
KOAC Corvallis, OR 50587
KTVR-FM La Grande, OR 94194
KRBM Pendleton, OR 50608
KOAP Lakeview, OR 93285
KTMK Tillamook, OR 91082
KOBK Baker City, OR 94195
FM Translators:

K210AV La Grande, OR 50596
K212AQ Riley, Alkali, etc., OR 50598
K214AQ Mt. Vemnon, OR 50603
K216BI Valley Falls, etc., OR 50602
K217BO Halfway, OR 50595
K218AZ The Dalles, OR 50599
K218BA John Day, OR 50604
K219BG Silver Lake, etc., OR 50605
K219BH Burns & Hines, OR 50597
K219FJ Gleneden Beach, OR 50615
K220DA Richland, OR 50594
K228DT Happy Hollow, OR 50614
K232CK Hood River, OR 50600
K240DR Astoria, OR 142734
K276BU Corvallis, OR 50601
K291BI Nedonna Beach, OR 50610
K295BJ Newport, OR 142740

K298AC Ontario, OR 50611



Call Sign Location Facility ID #

Television Translators:

KO02NwW Reedsport, OR 50586
K04PK Paisley, OR 129759
KO05JL Prairie City, etc., OR 50564
KO8KW Richland, OR 50557
KO08LG Silver Lake, etc., OR 50577
K09vC Paisley, OR 50570
K10NF Halfway, OR 50566
K11Sz Oakridge, OR 50583
K11VI Elkton, OR 50579
Ki15DY Ontario, etc., OR 50560
KI1SEY Wasco/Heppner, OR 60167
K16EM Prineville, OR 50576
K17AA Coos Bay, etc., OR 50574
K17GK Arlington, OR 50572
K18FR Newport, OR 50584
K19BK Lakeview, OR 50569
KI19EC Mapleton, OR 50612
K19EI Pacific City, etc., OR 50581
K21FS Eugene, OR 50578
K23GK Astoria, OR 129764
K?24FH Glide, etc., OR 50585
K26FQ John Day, OR 50567
K28GD Heppner, etc., OR 50561
K28JC Enterprise, OR 50559
K31HZ The Dalles, etc., OR 50573
K36BA Burns, OR 50563
K36FG Hood River, OR, etc. 50575
K48DC Baker City, etc., OR 5937
K50FX Milton-Freewater, OR 50556
K51GJ Roseburg, OR 50582
K54DG Florence, OR 50580
K55CM Gold Beach, OR 50565
KS5FM Mpyrtle Point, OR 50562
K59BO Pendleton, OR 50558
K59BX Grays River & LeBam, WA 50568
K61BU Port Orford, OR 50571

A member of the Board of Oregon Public Broadcasting is also a member of the
Oregon State Board of Higher Education, which is the licensee of the following
stations:



EXHIBIT 4
FCC FORM 340
Section I1, Question 7

Other Authorizations

Oregon State Board of Higher Education for the University of Oregon

-

Call Sign Location Facility ID __ Station Class
KWAX Eugene, OR 62413 FM
KWRX Redmond, OR 90887 FM
Kwvz Florence, OR 90266 FM
KWVA* Eugene, OR 3025 FM
KEOL* La Grande, OR 54806 FM
KBVR* Corvallis, OR 50623 FM
KTEC* Klamath Falls, OR 62398 FM
K205BJ Bend, OR 36520 FX
K215AK Reedsport, OR 36521 FX
K215ED Sunriver, OR 50617 FX
K220CX Newport, OR 50618 FX
K225BF Turner, OR 63024 FX

*KWVA is licensed to the Associated Students of the University of Oregon (ASUO) which is
under the control of the State Board of Higher Education. KEOL is licensed to the Oregon State
Board of Higher Education for Eastern Oregon University. KBVR is licensed to the Oregon
State Board of Higher Education for Oregon State University. KTEC is licensed to the Oregon
State Board of Higher Education.

The Oregon State Board of Higher Education for Southern Oregon University is
licensee/permittee/applicant for the following stations.

Call Sign Location Facility ID __ Station Class
KAGI Grants Pass, OR 61334 AM
KLMF Klamath Falls, OR 83854 FM
KNCA Burney, CA 50621 FM
KNHT Rio Dell, CA 17412 FM
KNSQ Mount Shasta, CA 62957 FM
KNYR Yreka, CA 62967 FM
KSBA Coos Bay, OR 50616 FM
KSIJK Talent, OR 62157 AM
KSKF Klamath Falls, OR 62071 FM
KSMF Ashland, OR 63022 FM
KSOR Ashland, OR 50622 FM
KSRG Ashland, OR 62105 FM
KSRS Roseburg, OR 62158 FM

NEW(pending) Mount Shasta, CA 122545 AM



NEW!(pending)Crescent City, CA
NEW(pending)Chemult, OR

950210MA
K201BG
K201BK
K202AP
K204AG
K204AV
K205BD
K205BJ
K206AE
K206AF
K206AI
K206AN
K207AB
K207BQ
K207BU
K208AH
K208AX
K208CC
K213AI
K213BU
K215AR
K215BI
K215BP
K215ED
K216AK
K216BD
K216FE
K217AF
K217AS
K217BZ
K218AH
K219AM
K219AP
K220AC
K220AJ
K220BJ
K220BZ
K220CX
K220DQ
K249BS
K270AV

McCloud, CA
Dead Indian, OR
Coquille, OR
McCloud, CA
Camas Valley, OR

.Lincoln, OR

Grants Pass, OR
Bend, OR
Crescent City, CA
Beaver Marsh, OR
Coos Bay, OR
Callahan, CA
Sutherlin/Glide, OR
Port Orford, OR
Yreka, CA
Weed, CA
Lakeview, OR
Cave Junction, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Port Orford, OR
Cave Junction, OR
Burney, CA
Central Valley, CA
Sunriver, OR
Brookings, OR
Fort Jones, CA
Crescent City, CA
Langlois, OR

Big Bend, CA
Grants Pass, OR
Gold Beach, OR
Bandon, OR
Chiloquin, OR
Riddle, OR

Gold Beach, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Happy Camp, CA
Newport, OR
Roseburg, OR
Grants Pass, OR
Mendocino, CA

122143
123313
61355
63007
62952
62999
63018
62972
62983
36520
62070
62072
63016
62984
63002
63023
63025
62968
63000
50626
63008
62988
62996
62962
62961
50617
62998
63010
62069
63006
28555
61336
62995
62973
62982
62955
63102
62993
62960
50618
62969
71999
144768
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